PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David D. Bogle	12/19/2002
Peter R. Rose	12/19/2002
Glenn R. Williams	11/18/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pfizer Inc
Street Address:	Eastern Point Road
City:	Groton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06340

Name:	Pfizer Products Inc.
Street Address:	Eastern Point Road
City:	Groton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7265119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)441-5221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patricia.d.litchfield@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Kispert
Address Line 1: Eastern Point Road

Address Line 4: Groton, CONNECTICUT 06340

PATENT

REEL: 025384 FRAME: 0380

\$40.00 7265119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC11872B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia D. Litchfield
Total Attachments: 3 source=PC11872Aassignment#page1.tif source=PC11872Aassignment#page2.tif source=PC11872Aassignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025384 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, David E. BOGLE, Peter R. ROSE and Glenn R. WILLIAMS of 10 Beaulieu Avenue, Jewett City, Connecticut 06351, United States of America; 34 Silas Deane Road, Ledyard, Connecticut 06355, United States of America and 188 Roxton Road, Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L6H-6M8 respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, except as limited hereinbelow, in and to patent application of the United States of America, having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC 11872A, entitled **TARTRATE SALTS OF** 5,8,14-TRIAZATETRACYCLO[10.3.1.0^{2,11}.0^{4,9}]-HEXADECA-2(11),3,5,7,9-PENTAENE AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS THEREOF; filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 06, 2002 and assigned application number 10/139,730; and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in the United States of America on the foregoing applications;

and we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, and having its place of business at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said patent applications filed outside the United States of America; and the right to claim priority from said patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of

ASSIGNMENT (Non Provisional)PFIZER INC - PPI JOINT.DOT, 10/99

PATENT REEL: 025384 FRAME: 0382 America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and said PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., and their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this /9 4	Day of December 2002
at Groton, Connecticut, USA	
	David E. BOGLE
In the presence of: And C. Reinhart (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	
Signed and witnessed this	Day of December 2002
	Bh BBm

Peter R. ROSE

(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

In the presence of:

ASSIGNMENT (Non Provisional)PFIZER INC - PPI JOINT.DOT, 10/99

Assignment - Joint PC 11872A

Signed and witnessed this	18th	Day of NOVEMBER 20	002
at Onterio, Canada, USA			
		JZRWILL.	
		Glenn R. WILLIAMS	

In the presence of:

Kathleen Williams (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

Kathleen Williams

ASSIGNMENT (Non Provisional)PFIZER INC - PPI JOINT.DOT, 10/99

PATENT REEL: 025384 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 11/17/2010